



**CIRCLE OFFICE - AMRELI**

**SCHEDULE - B**

**Name of Work: Misc renovation work at Chalala Sdn under Amreli Circle.**

<b>SR. No.</b>	<b>PARTCULARS OF ITEM</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>RATE</b>	<b>PER</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
1	Dismantling tiled of stone floors laid in mortar including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.	123.00	29.40	Smt	3616.20
2	Filling in plinth with sand under floors including watering ramming, consolidating and dressing etc. complete.	12.00	416.00	Cmt	4992.00
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1cement : 3coarse sand : 6 hand broken stone aggregates 40 mm. nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of from work in :Foundation and plinth.	13.00	2255.00	Cmt	29315.00
4	Wall painting (two coats) with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth & applying putty as directed by EIC.	655.00	55.60	Smt.	36418.00
5	Wall painting (two coats) with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth and applying putty as directed by EIC.-for ceiling	276.00	58.90	Smt.	16256.40
6	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (two coats) to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials.etc complete	415.00	72.00	Smt.	29880.00
7	Providing & fixing 600x600mm vitrified 8mm thick tiles of approved colour in flooring, skirting etc. over 20mm (Av) base of cement mortar 1:6 on new surface or fixing on existing flooring by adhesive material including jointed with colour cement slurry of matching shade incl. finished with flush pointing & cleaning the surface etc ,complete.	130.00	757.00	Smt	98410.00
8	Providing and laying coloured glazed tiles of he size 300mm x 200mm x 8mm / 300mm x 450mm x 8mm in floring, skirting, risers of steps and dedo on 10mm thick cement plaster 1:3 (1-Cement : 3-Coarse sand) & jointed with white cement slurry.	5.00	891.00	Smt	4455.00
9	Providing & fixing steel cupboard shutter of 20 gauge withsteel frame and fixing the frame with brick masonryincluding locking arrangement with 3 coats of approved oilpaint etc complete.	12.00	2350.00	Smt	28200.00
10	Providing, laying and jointing in true line and level 110 diametre U.P.V.C (Type B) conforming to IS 13592-1992 with one end plain and other end socketed with rubber ring, & fittings conforming to ISI 14735-1999 of approved make for drainage system pipe line, pipe shall be jointed with each other with rubber lubricant, pipe shall be fixed on wall using of PVC clamp of the size 110 mm diametre x 149 mm length x 145 mm heigh at every 2000 mm center to center or shall be concealed in walls as directed including necessary fittings such as bends, shoes etc. including testing of pipes and joints and jointed with adhesive solvent cement including cost of all materials.	8.00	525.00	Rmt	4200.00

11	Providing laying and jointing in true line and level 25mm dia. U.P.V.C. Pipe (SCH- 40) for cold water including fittings make PRINCE / SUPREME / ASTRAL / FINOLEX or equivalent as approved by Engineer In Charge. Pipe shall be fixed on the wall with the help of clamp at every two metre C/C or shall be cancelled as directed including necessary fittings etc. including testing of pipe and joints and fixing the same with adhesive solvent, including cost of all materials.	20.00	107.00	Rmt	2140.00
12	Providing and fixing wash down closet (European W.C. Pan) with integral "P" or "S" trap including jointing the trap with soil pipe in cement mortar 1:1 and 12.5 Litre PVC flushing tank cistern with fittings and including plastic seat and cover with brass hinges and rubber buffersand PVC connector , jet spray , nozal etc complete(A) vitreous China Pattern :(i) in white colour	1.00	3365.00	No.	3365.00
13	Providing and fixing S.W. gully trap with C.I. grating brick masonry chamber and water tight C.I. cover with frame of 300mm x 300mm size (inside) with standard weight.(i) Square mouth traps. (A) 100mm x 100mm size P type.	1.00	1187.00	No.	1187.00
14	Providing & fixing PVC SWR nahni trap IS 14735 for drain -75mm diameterr with Jali of the following nominal diameter of self cleansinf design with CI scread down of hiked grating including the cost of cutting and making good the walls.	1.00	344	No.	344.00
15	Constructing brick masonry chamber for underground C.I. Inspection chamber and bends with briocks having croshing strength not less than 35Kg. Cm2 in C.M. 1:5 C.I. cover with frame (Light duty) 455mm x 610mm intenal dimensions total weight of cover with frame to be not less than 38Kg. (Wt. of cover 23 Kg.) and Wt. of frame 15Kg. ) (R.C.C. top slabe with 1:2:4 mix (1-cement :2- coarse sand :4-graded stone aggregate 20mm size) foundation concrete 1:5:10 inside plaster 15mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 finished smooth with a floating coat of neat cement on walls and bed concrete etc. complete.(i) Inside dimensions 455mmx 610mm and 450mm deep for single pipe line. (more than 10 ton)	2.00	2523.00	No.	5046.00
16	Providing and fixing screw down bib taps of following size : Brass screw down polished 15mm dia (A) Brass screw down bib tap polished bright 15mm dia.	2.00	190.00	No.	380.00
17	Providing and fixing brass screw down stop taps 15 mm. Dia	2.00	238.00	No.	476.00
18	Providing and fixing gun metal check or non return fullway wheel valve 25 mm. Dia	1.00	485.00	No.	485.00
19	Providing and fixing 600 mm. X 450 mm. Bevelled edge mirror of superior glass mounted on 6 mm. Thick A.C, sheet or plywood sheet and fixed to wooden plugs with C.P. brass screws and washers	3.00	568.00	No.	1704.00
<b>Estimated Cost In RS</b>					<b>270869.60</b>
<b>Say Total In RS</b>					<b>270870.00</b>
<b>% Above</b>					
<b>% Below</b>					
<b>Total</b>					
<b>Superintending Engineer (O&amp;M)</b> <b>Circle Office, Amreli</b>					
I/WE AM/ARE READY TO CARRY OUT ABOVE WORK AT .....% ABOVE / BELOW (IN WORDS:.....% ABOVE / BELOW) THE ESTIMATE AMOUNTS TO RS IN FIGURE..... AND IN WORDS..... (SHOULD BE WRITTEN IN WORDS)					
<b>SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR WITH SEAL</b>					